DURAMASTER
CYLINDERS
D-16
TWO YEAR
WARRANTY
ISO 9001:2008
CERTIFICATION
NO. 5047 1494

DURAMOUNT
ROD END STYLES
HOW TO ORDER DS & DPS SERIES
NFPA DPS SERIES CYLINDERS ARE SPECIFIED AS:
DP D = Double Rod Bore Size Stroke Mounting Style Rod Diameter Rod End Additional Options
DURAMOUNT S = Single Rod 15 = 1 1/2" (Inches) NFPA**** A = 5/8" Style M = Magnetic Piston
CYLINDERS 20 = 2" B = 1" #1 S = Rod Scraper (Metal)
(STANDARD) 25 = 2 1/2" C = 1 3/8" #2 C = Both Cushions
32 = 3 1/4" D = 1 3/4" #3 R = Rear Cushions
40 = 4" #4 F = Front Cushion
50 = 5" **H = Hydraulic
60 = 6" ***B = Bumpers (both ends supplied)
80 = 8" S1 = Stainless Steel Piston Rod
L = Low Friction Seals
V = Viton Seals
X = Other
NOTE: Model 15 (1.50" Bore)
Not Available With Front Cushion
or Front Bumper When Ordered
With 1" Rod.
D  P
RECESSED TIE ROD NUTS IN
THE REAR (DS SERIES)
EXPOSED TIE ROD NUTS
IN THE REAR
(DPS SERIES)
The NFPA DS SERIES features recessed tie rod
nuts for a clean design, and the internal threads allow for
mounting options to be interchanged in the field.
The NFPA DPS SERIES features external hex nuts, and offers
a cost savings to OEM’s or customers looking for High Quality
at LOWER COST.
SAME NFPA DIMENSIONS APPLY TO BOTH DS AND DPS
SERIES, SEE PAGE 3.
Studs for rod ends can be furnished upon request for 1 1/2" thru 8 " bores.
EXAMPLES:
DPS 60 08 MS2 C2-CS  DURAMASTER Cylinder with exposed nuts, Single Rod, 6" Bore X 8" Stroke, Side
Lug Mount, 1 3/8" Rod Dia., Female Rod End 1-14, Both Cushions, Rod Scraper.
DPD 20 12 MS4 A 1-C   DURAMASTER Cylinder with exposed nuts, Double Rod, 2" Bore X 12" Stroke, Basic Mount MS4, 5/8" Rod Dia.,
Male Rod End 7/16-20, Both Cushions.
**Poly Pak loaded seals supplied when hydraulic. Consult factory for air over all service.
*** Decreases stroke by 1/16".  Model 15 with 1" rod - not available with front bumper.
****MF-2 or MS-7 Mounts are not available with DPS Series Design.  MP-1 not available on Models 15, 20 & 80 DPS Series.  MP2 not
available on Models 15 & 20.
the differencebetween the ds anddps series design
5
DURAMASTER
CYLINDERS
BORE 1 1/2" 2" 2 1/2" 3 1/4" 4" 5" 6" 8"
ROD DIA. 5/8" 1" 5/8" 1" 5/8" 1" 1" 1 3/8" 1" 1 3/8" 1" 1 3/8" 1 3/8" 1 3/4" 1 3/8" 1 3/4"
NT 1/4 - 20 5/16 - 18 3/8 - 16 1/2- 13 1/2- 13 5/8 - 11 3/4 - 10 3/4 - 10
TK 3/8" 1/2" 5/8" 3/4" 3/4" 1" 1 1/8" 1 1/8"
TN 5/8" 7/8" 1 1/4" 1 1/2" 2 1/16" 2 11/16" 3 1/4" 4 1/2"
SN 2 1/4" 2 1/4" 2 3/8" 2 5/8" 2 5/8" 2 7/8" 3 1/8" 3 1/4"
XT 1 15/16" 2 5/16" 1 15/16" 2 5/16" 1 15/16" 2 5/16" 2 7/16" 2 11/16" 2 7/16" 2 11/16" 2 7/16" 2 11/16" 2 13/16" 3 1/16" 2 13/16" 3 1/16"
NFPA STYLE MS-4
BOTTOM TAPPED MOUNT
BOTTOM TAPPED MOUNT
NT TAP
TK DEPTH
TN SN + STROKEXT
NFPA STYLE MP-1
DETACHABLE
REAR CLEVIS
FIXED DIMENSIONS
MODELS 15, 20 & 80
NOT AVAILABLE WITH
DPS SERIES DESIGN
NFPA STYLE MP-2
DETACHABLE REAR CLEVIS
NFPA STYLE MP-4
DETACHABLE EYE BRACKET
BORE 1 1/2" 2" 2 1/2" 3 1/4" 4" 5" 6" 8"

DURA-TANK
Air/Oil Tank
HOW TO ORDER
1. Refer to Table No. 1, (Force Chart Extend) on page 16 to find
effective area. (square inch) of cylinder.
2. Multiple effective area by stroke of cylinder to determine volume.
3. IMPORTANT: Multiply area by 1.5 safety factor.
4. Select Air/Oil tank capacity closest to volume. See capacity
chart below.
FEATURES &
DIMENSIONS
TRANSLUCENT
TUBING DESIGN
NOTE: 200O F MAX. OPERATING TEMPERATURE
I50 PSI MAX.
D A
MODEL #
(BORE)
TANK
HEIGHT
(INCHES)
MTG
B-BASE
F-FLANGE
T-TAPPED HOLEEXAMPLES:
DS2511MS4A1
(Effective area of Model 25)..................4.91
(Stroke)..............................................x     11
............................................................54.01
(Safety Factor ..................................x    1.5
..........................................................81.015
Base your selection on a combination of space requirements, port
size (for high speed) and cost.
Depending on space available, cost availability the customer
could select DA2517T, DA3210T, DA4007T, DA5004T, DA6003T.
TANK HEIGHT MODEL NUMBERS
WITH USEABLE DA-25 DA-32 DA-40 DA-50 DA-60 DA-80
OIL CAPACITY TANK BORE SIZE (INCHES)
IN CUBIC INCHES 2 1/2" 3 1/4" 4" 5" 6" 8"
1" 5 8 12 20 28 50
2" 10 16 25 39 56 100
3" 15 25 37 59 84 150
4" 19 33 50 78 112 199
5" 24 41 62 98 140 249
6" 29 49 75 117 168 299
7" 34 58 87 137 197 349
8" 39 66 100 156 225 399
9" 44 74 112 176 253 449
10" 48 82 125 195 281 499
11" 53 90 137 215 309 549
12" 58 99 149 234 337 598
13" 63 107 162 254 365 648
14" 68 115 174 273 393 698
15" 73 123 187 293 421 748
16" 78 132 199 312 449 798
17" 82 140 212 332 477 848
USEABLE OIL CAPACITY CHART (cu. in.)
TANK HEIGHT
WITH USEABLE
OIL CAPACITY IN
CUBIC INCHES
BORE VOLUME A B C D E F G P NPT
(PER IN.)
2 1/2" 4.91 cu. in. 3 5/32 2 9/32 1.250 3.000 1 1/8 3/8-16" x .625" 2.190 3/8
3 1/4" 8.30 cu. in. 3 1/2 2 13/32 1.500 3.750 1 1/8 1/2-13" x .750" 2.760 1/2
4" 12.57 cu. in. 3 1/2 2 13/32 2.062 4.500 1 1/8 1/2-13" x .750" 3.320 1/2
5" 19.64 cu. in. 3 1/2 2 13/32 2.688 5.500 1 1/8 5/8-11" x 1.00" 4.100 1/2
6" 28.27 cu. in. 4 1/8 2 21/32 3.250 6.500 1 1/8 3/4-10" x 1.125" 4.880 3/4
8" 50.26 cu. in. 4 1/8 2 21/32 4.500 8.500 1 1/8 3/4-10" x 1.125" 6.440 3/4
NOTE: Flange & base mounting available as extra cost.
BORE C FB FH J RE SB THK. TF TS UF US
2 1/2" 1.250 3/8" 3/8" 1 2.190 7/16" 3/8" 3 7/8" 3 3/4" 4 5/8" 4 1/2"
3 1/4" 1.500 7/16" 5/8" 1 1/4 2.760 9/16" 1/2" 4 11/16" 4 3/4" 5 1/2" 5 3/4"

F
F
HOW TO ORDER (DURAMITE II ROUND SERIES)
D=Duramite II
RN=ROUND NFPA
Mounting Style:
(NFPA)
Rod End Style
1=Small Size Male
2=Small Size Female
3=Full Size Male
4=Medium Size Male
(2=Standard, see chart)
Options:
M=Magnetic piston
S=Rod Scraper, Metal
C=Both Cushions
R=Rear Cushions
F=Front Cushions
B=Bumpers, both ends
L=Low Friction Seals
X=Other, specify in text
S=Single Rod
D=Double Rod
Bore Size:
15=1-1/2"
20=2"
25=2-1/2"
32=3-1/4"
40=4"
Stroke
(inches)
R N
Examples:
1-1/2" bore Single Rod with 12" stroke with MP-4 mounting and Low Friction: DRNS1512MP4A1L.
4" bore Double Rod with 6" stroke with MF-1 mounting, and Bumpers: DRND4006MF1B1B.
3-1/4" bore Single Rod with 4.25" stroke with MS-2 mounting, Female Rod End and Hydraulic:
DRNS324.25MS2B2H.
D
Rod Size:
A=5/8" models 15-25
B=1" models 32-40
(NFPA MS-7)
DURAMITE
CYLINDERS
ROD END STYLES
C A
D
D
ROD
A C D CC FF KKDIA
5/8 3/4 3/8 1/2 1/2-20 5/8-18 7/16-20
1 1 1/8 1/2 7/8 7/8-14 1-14 3/4-16
STYLE
#1
ACROSS FLATS
D
KK THD.
C
KK THD.
A DEEP
STYLE
#2
ACROSS FLATS
D
STYLE
#4
STYLE
#3
C A
ACROSS FLATS
CC THD.
C A

20
.001 .0015 .002 .003 .004 .006 .009 .01 .015 .02 .03 .04 .06 .08 .10 .15 .20 .30 .40 .50
HOW TO ORDER (DURA-E SERIES)
D=Duramaster
E=E-Series
Mounting Style:
(MS4 standard)
Rod End Style
#2=Female stan-
dard, see basic
cylinder. (Customer
may specify other
than standard). See
below for other rod
end styles.
Rod Size:
A=5/8" models 15-25
B=1" models 32-50
C=1 3/8" model 60
Options:
M=Magnetic piston
B=Bumpers
(Bumpers not avail-
able on 1-1/2" Bore)
V= Viton Seals
EXAMPLES:
1-1/2" bore, Single Rod with 12" stroke with MX-3 mounting:
DES1512MX3A2.
4" bore Double Rod with 6" stroke with MF-1 mounting and
Bumpers: DED4006MF1B2B.
3-1/4" bore Dura-Back-to-Back with 4.25" stroke on one end,
and 2.75" stroke on other end with MS4 mounting and
hydraulic: DEB324.25/2.75MS4B2H.
5" bore Dura-Power with 3 stages and 1" stroke with MX-2
mounting and magnetic piston: DE3P5001MX2B2M
2" bore Multi-Position with strokes in this order (starting with
the rod retracted): 3.50", 6.25", 3.00" with MP-1 mounting:
DE3M203.5/6.25/3.MP1A2.
S=Single Rod
D=Double Rod
B=Back-to-Back
2P=2 Stage Power Multiplier (Dura-Power)
3P=3 Stage Power Multiplier (Dura-Power)
4P=4 Stage Power Multiplier (Dura-Power)
2M= 2 Stage Multi-Position
3M= 3 Stage Multi-Position
4M= 4 Stage Multi-Position
5M= 5 Stage Multi-Position
6M= 6 Stage Multi-Position
7M= 7 Stage Multi-Position
8M= 8 Stage Multi-Position
9M= 9 Stage Multi-Position
Bore Size:
15=1-1/2"
20=2"
25=2-1/2"
32=3-1/4"
40=4"
50=5"
Stroke / Strokes:
(inches)
(Two strokes For Dura-Back-to-Back)
(Up to nine strokes for Multi-Position)
DURAMASTER
CYLINDERS
5688 W. Crenshaw • Tampa, FL 33634
(813) 882-0040 • Fax: (813) 888-6688
E mail: sales@duramastercylinders.com
Distributed by:
5/16 Revised-5M © Copyright Greenco Mfg. Corp. All rights reserved
(99049)
D E